Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10-20-1998



**IEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Attorney Docket No.: 149-3

Patent and Trademark Office

ial documents or copy thereof.

100852870 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent as 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Rene Bargueiras, Inc. Torres Jewelers, Inc. 09-22-1998 3927 N. Sheridan Rd. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #51 Chicago, IL 60613 [ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: 3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Limited Partnership: [x] Corporation-State: Illinois [x] Assignment [] Other: [] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative [] Other: designation is attached: [ ] Yes; [ ] No Execution Date: September 8,1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 75/352,734 75, 352, 734 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] correspondence document should be mailed: Jay K. Meadway, Esq. PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal.  $1 \times 40.00 = 10$ One Commerce Square \_ x \$25.00 = \$\_\_\_ 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com 1/19/1998 BMGHYEN 00000402 160235 75352734 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay K. Meadway, Esq.

> OR TRADEMARKS, 2000 CRYSTAL DRIVE. 2202-3613, ON THE DATE INDICATED BELOW

MITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL S

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

PRY COUNTY THAT THE CO

REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Rene Bargueiras, Inc., a California corporation having an address of

520 North Central Avenue, Suite No. 680, Glendale, California 91203, has used and is using in

its business the following trademark: OROFINO (Stylized) and the application therefor, Serial

No. 75/352,734;

WHEREAS, Torres Jewelers, Inc., an Illinois corporation having an address of

3927 N. Sheridan Road, Chicago, Illinois 60613, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

mark and the application thereof;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said application be made of

record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and

Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Rene Bargueiras, Inc.

hereby assigns to said Torres Jewelers, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the application

thereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of

said trademark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Rene Bargueiras, Inc.

Rene Bargueiras, President

Dated: 9-8-91

**RECORDED: 09/18/1998** 

**REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0592**